

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 547
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Goldwater” and substitute “, Goldwater, Eckardt, Hixson, Healey, Bartlett, Bohanan, Bozman, Carlson, Conroy, Cryor, C. Davis, Finifter, Heller, Howard, Marriott, McKee, Patterson, Phillips, Ports, Rosso, Rudolph, Rzepkowski, Shriver, Guns, Walkup, Schisler, McHale, Cole, Cane, Conway, Mitchell, W. Baker, McClenahan, and Rosenberg”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 12, and on page 3 in line 14, in each instance, strike “\$5,000” and substitute “\$3,000”.

On page 2, in line 27, strike “\$7,500” and substitute “\$4,500”.

On page 2 in lines 16 and 29, and on page 3 in line 17, strike “\$20,000” and substitute “\$12,000”.